THE SIBSAGAR COLLEGE, JOYSAGAR (AUTONOMOUS)



A College Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC

P.O. Joysagar, Dist. Sivasagar

Assam - 785665

94355-00022 (M)

Website: https://sibsagarcollege.in

Date: 30/11/2023

e-mail: sibcoll@rediffmail.com, sibsagarcollege.assam@gmail.com

Dr. Profulla Ch. Kalita, M.Sc., Ph.D.
Principal & Secretary, Governing Body

Ref.

No: SC/EX//UG-PG/23/ 94 |

NOTICE

All the eligible Candidates of <u>Regular/Backlog B.A/B.Sc.1st/3rd/M.A./M.Sc.</u>

1ST/3rd Semester (Odd Semester) (Autonomous) are hereby informed that they have to download their respective Admit Cards pertaining to the End Semester Examination,2023 from the college website using their registered login id and password. They should print their Admit Card and must get COUNTERSIGNED by the Head of the Institution with office Seal so as to authenticate the same to admit them provisionally for appearing in the Examination.

Candidates are advised to note the following:

- 1. The Admit Card can be downloaded by the candidate from 01-12-2023.
- Candidates are advised to get COUNTERSIGNED from 01-12-2023 during the Office Hours only.
- 3. Candidates must preserve the copy of their Admit Card in good condition after countersigned for future reference.
- 4. In case of any difficulty in downloading the Admit Card or discrepancy in the data contained therein, candidates may contact the College Office immediately.

Dr. Profulla Ch. Kalita

Principal

Sibsagar College, Joysagar (Autonomous)

Copy to:

- 1. Academic Coordinators, Arts and Science.
- 2. Controller of Examinations
- 3. H.A
- 4. Office File.

